UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

In Re:)	
LOCAL RULES ADVISORY COMMITTEE)	General Order 2018-9
for the Northern District of Indiana)	

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT

This Order reflects the prior appointment of members of the Northern District of Indiana's Local Rules Advisory Committee.

The Court hereby designates and appoints attorneys Jerod Adler, Peter Ladwein, and Jennifer Kalas to serve as members of the Northern District of Indiana's Local Rules Advisory Committee for a term of four years, beginning January 1, 2015, and which expires on December 31, 2018.

The Court hereby designates and appoints attorneys Denise Woodside, Erin Linder Hanig, and Maci Doden to serve as members of the Northern District of Indiana's Local Rules Advisory Committee for a term expiring on December 31, 2019.

The Court hereby designates and appoints attorneys Brandon Kroft and Kerry C. Connor to serve as members of the Northern District of Indiana's Local Rules Advisory Committee for a term expiring on December 31, 2020.

SO ORDERED.

ENTERED: June 20, 2018.

s/ Theresa L. Springmann
Theresa L. Springmann, Chief Judge
United States District Court
Northern District of Indiana